504428908 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
MURRAY A. REICHER				11/02/2005	
EVAN K. FRAM				11/03/2005	
STEVEN M. GREIM				11/02/2005	
HOWARD T. LAM				11/02/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	D.R. SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:	10140 M	IESA RIM ROAD			
City:	SAN DI	EGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15631291			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15631291			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(949)760-9502			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	15631291 (949)760-9502 t he e-mail address first; if tha t			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com	be sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" f<="" martens="" olson="" td=""><td><i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP</td><td></td></nobbe>	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLO	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" f<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOG RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614</nobbe>	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" f<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOG RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SVL920155351US25/M00⁻¹</nobbe>	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" f<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOO RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SVL920155351US25/M00⁻¹ LINJUN XU</nobbe>	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & B 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOO RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SVL920155351US25/M00 ⁻¹ LINJUN XU /Linjun Xu/	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" f<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOO RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SVL920155351US25/M00⁻¹ LINJUN XU</nobbe>	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & B 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOO RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SVL920155351US25/M00 ⁻¹ LINJUN XU /Linjun Xu/	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & B 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOO RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 SVL920155351US25/M00 ⁻¹ LINJUN XU /Linjun Xu/	<i>be sent via US</i> BEAR LLP DR		

PATENT REEL: 042798 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Murray A. Reicher, a United States of America citizen, residing at 15865 Via Del Alba, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067; Bvan K. Fram, a United States of America citizen, residing at 4814 E. Marston Drive, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253; Steven M. Greim, a United States of America citizen, residing at 5125 Palmera Drive, Oceanside, California 92056; and Howard T. Lam, a United States of America citizen, residing at 7949 Prairie Shadow Road, San Diego, California 92116, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RETRIEVAL OF MEDICAL DATA for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, DR Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to induce the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, and we continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE()F, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this 2 nd day o	St November . 20C	25
		30000000000	ANA	الار است

Murrav A. Reiche

STATE OF 98. COUNTY OR SAIN 1. before ma

On 2/-2/20, before may 2/2/20/20/2000, personally appeared Murray A. Reicher, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the **RASE()** Twhose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execute **REE** support **CASE** (1997), and

that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Julia Alla
[SEAL]	SULLE PFIZENMEIER COMMA #1385226 HOTANY PUBLE • CALFORNIA SANDERD COUNTY	Notary Signature
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my has	ad and scal this day of, 20,
		Evan K. Fram
STATE	OF) } ss.	
COUN	TY OF J	
subscrit	bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	, personally appeared Evan K. Fram ttisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	WITNESS my hand and official scal.	
[SBAL]	1	Notary Signature
,e	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd and seal this <u>C2</u> day of <u>Nevenhes</u> 2005
STATI	TY OB CA } SS.	0
persons subscri	On <u>1-3-05</u> , before may <u>11/2</u> ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of a bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	Alisfactory evidence) to be the personally appeared Steven M. Greim elisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	- :
[SEAL	ULLE PFIZENMERER	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 042798 FRAME: 0213

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2- day of November, 2001.
Alla
Histard T. Lam-
STATE OF CA
COUNTY OR SAN ()1890)
On / 2 - 25, before me, $UiR / 420 / 160$ personally appeared Howard T. Lam personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]
2039605:hw 110105 JULIE PFIZENMEIER COMM. #1365226 NOTARY PUBLIC = CALFORNA E SAN DEED COLUMY COMMENSATION OF 2005

Ĵ

PATENT REEL: 042798 FRAME: 0214 Application No.: <u>11/265,979</u> Filing Date: November 3, 2005 PATENT Client Code: DRSYS.001A3 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Evan K. Fram, a United States of America citizen, residing at 4814 East Marston Drive, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253, have invented certain new and useful subject matter in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RETRIEVAL OF MEDICAL DATA, for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States on November 3, 2005 and on which I am listed as a joint inventor, and I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Knobbe, Martens. Olson & Bear, LLP, Customer No. 20,995, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 11/265,979)) the application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, DR Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said new and useful subject matter and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, a joint inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNHE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said new and useful subject matter, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said new and useful subject matter in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and relates and all extensions, renewals and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and all extensions, renewals and relations for any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and relations of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and relations for any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and relations for any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said new and useful subject matter to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. This Assignment does not grant any rights to ASSIGNEE in improvements that are not described in the said Application.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said new and useful subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to sid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said new and useful subject matter in all countries, with the understanding that ASSIGNEE will provide compensation for my time in performing the above-listed acts commensurate with my standard consulting rate at the time the acts are performed.

lion le 710-11/3/05

Evan K. Fram

PATENT REEL: 042798 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 06/23/2017